► Supporting а NAMUR mounting pattern IEC 60534-6-2 (VDINDE 3845)

and providing а multi-size mounting bracket for rotary valves

( Options)
► Output position transmitter (4 - 20 mA)
► 2 х alarm limit
► Low temperautre (-40°С)
► HART communication
► Profibus РА communication
► Foundation Fieldbus communication

- SSЗL (Linear Туре)

- SSЗR (Rotary Туре)

@-

ssa Linear / Rotarv Smart Valve Positioner

----@

( Specifications)
Communication Without 1 HART Profibus - РА 1 Foundation Fieldbus

lnput Signal / Bus voltage 4 - 20 mA@ 24 VDC 9 - 32 VDC
,_ -

Min. / Мах. Current 3.6 mA / 50 mA -
- -

,-

1
-

Current Consumption - 15mA 16mA

1
-

Voltage Drop (Resistance) 8.7 VDC(435Q) 9.4 VDC(470Q) -

Stroke / Angle
Linear type : 5 - 130 mm *

Rotary type : 25 - 120°

Air Supply Pressure 1.4 - 7.0 Ьаг ( 20 - 100 psi ), filtered, compressed dгу and non-oiled to meet Class 3 of ISO 8573-1

Output Pressure Range О - 100% of supply air pressure

Air Capacity
80 f/min = 4.8 N m' /h = 2.8 scfm (Sup = 1.4 Ьаг)
233 f/min = 14 N m' /h = 8.2 scfm (Sup = 6 Ьаг)

-

Air Consumption 2.8 f/min = 0.17 N m' /h = 0.1 scfm (Sup = 1.4 ~ 6 Ьаг)
- -

Characteristic
Linearity < ±0.3% F.S Sensitivity < 0.2% F.S
Hysteresis < 0 .2% F.S Repeatabllity < 0 .2% F.S

Performance Characteristic Linear, EQ %, Quick open, User set (17 points)

LCD lndication 4-digit LCD indicator
- -

AdjustaЫe Speed 1 - 1 ООО (lowest 1, highest 1 ООО)
-

Scan Time 2ms

Shut-off Value Range О - 10% of position signal
-

Valve Action direct action (DA) / reverse action (RA)
-

Operating Temperature - 30 ~ +75
°

С (- 22 ~ +167 "F)

Pneumatic Connections PT(Rc) 1/4 ог NPT 1/4

Electrical Connections 2 х PF(G) 1/2 , NPT 1/2 , М20 х 1.5
-

Protection Class Flameproof IECEx / АТЕХ / КС Ех d IIC Т6, IP66
- -

Body Material Aluminum die-cast / powder-painted
-

Weight 2 .8 kg

* Up to 200mm оп request  -40
°

С оп request

( Principle of Operation )

Digital Control Circuit

INPUT SIGNAL
4 - 20 mA HART COMMUNICATION
Profibus
Foundation Fieldbus

ELECTRONIC
COIL

I/Р Converting Process

PRESSURE
REGULATOR

PILOT
DIAPHRAGM

PILOT
VALVE UNIT

AIR SUPPLY 1
1.4 - 7 bar

I
j

OUT1

OUT2

---+-------------< VALVE POSITION ------++----�

SENSOR

4-20mд
ALARM LIMITS

Min.- Мах.
MICRO SWITCHES

SWITCH 1,2

2xSPDT